

Gala Amendments List 2018

Division 1 Gala 24/02/18 (Walthamstow):

Race 1: Lane 2's reason for disqualification was incorrectly recorded should have read 3rd T/O.
Race 13: Lane 6's time incorrectly recorded should have been 2.07.87 not 2.07.88
Race 20: Lane 6's time incorrectly recorded should have been 1.03.82 not 1.03.83
Race 35: Lane 5's time incorrectly recorded should have been 2.20.87 not 220.87
Race 37: Lane 5's time incorrectly recorded should have been 2.01.56 not 201.56
Race 44: Lane 2's time incorrectly recorded should have been 36.19 not 33.19

Division 2 Gala 24/02/18 (Braintree):

Race 1: Lane 5's result should have read No Points.
Race 7: Lane 6's time incorrectly recorded should have been 1.36.19 not 1.39.19
Race 16: Lane 3's time incorrectly recorded should have been 1.01.36 not 1.01.26
Race 18: Lane 4's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read arms.
Race 20: Lane 6's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read turn L1.
Race 25: Lane 2's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read legs L2 and Lane 5's result should have read No Points.
Race 26: Lane 2's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read 1st T/O.
Race 35: Lane 5's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read finish L2.
Race 48: Lane 3's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read start.
Race 49: Lane 2's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read 3rd T/O.

Division 1 Gala 24/03/18 (Braintree):

Race 6: Lane 2's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read turn L3 and Lane 4's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read finish.
Race 11: Lane 4's time incorrectly recorded should have been 2.06.47 not 2.07.47
Race 14: Lane 5's time incorrectly recorded should have been 1.58.38 not 1.58.1
Race 17: Lane 2's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read arms, Lane 4's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read arms and Lane 5's time incorrectly recorded should have been 37.15 not 37.13
Race 19: Lane 5's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read turn L2.
Race 22: Lane 5's time incorrectly recorded should have been 1.22.00 not 1.22.0
Race 25: Lane 1's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read arms L6, Lane 4's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read 1st T/O, Lane 6's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read 2nd T/O and Lane 7's time incorrectly recorded should have been 2.35.00 not 2.35.0
Race 28: Lane 2's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read turn L3.
Race 30: Lane 4's time incorrectly recorded should have been 1.17.00 not 1.17.0
Race 36: Lane 3's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read turn L1.
Race 39: Lane 6's time incorrectly recorded should have been 1.01.97 not 1.07.97
Race 40: Lane 7's time incorrectly recorded should have been 54.75 not 54.74

Division 2 Gala 24/03/18 (Becontree):

Race 8: Lane 6's time incorrectly recorded should have been 1.24.38 not 1.27.38
Race 39: Mistake on Chief Timekeeping Slip Lane 2 given an incorrect position should have been placed 3rd not 4th, Lane 3 given an incorrect position should have been placed 2nd not 3rd, Lane 4 given an incorrect position should have been placed 4th not 5th and Lane 5 given an incorrect position should have been placed 1st not 2nd (This was not spotted and was entered on the recording sheet as the result)

Division 1 Gala 28/04/18 (Walthamstow):

Race 2: Lane 4's time incorrectly recorded on Chief Timekeeping Slip should have been 2.26.44 not 2.24.44 and time adjusted for Lane 2 in error (Correct time now reads 2.26.02)
Race 3: Time not adjusted for lane 6 (Should have been adjusted to 1.08.61)
Race 9: Incorrect points given for the equal first position should have been 5.5 points for each team not 6 points.
Race 12: Lane 5's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read legs L4.
Race 13: Lane 4's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read start and Lane 6's time incorrectly recorded should have been 2.06.15 not 2.05.15
Race 16: Time not adjusted for lane 3 (Should have been adjusted to 58.16)
Race 18: Time not adjusted for lane 3 (Should have been adjusted to 39.13)
Race 21: Mistake on Chief Timekeeping Slip Lane 2 given an incorrect position should have been placed 5th not 4th and Lane 4 given an incorrect position should have been placed 6th not 5th
Race 22: Lane 7's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read start.
Race 28: Lane 6's time incorrectly recorded should have been 1.14.61 not 1.14.64
Race 34: Lane 7's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read turn.
Race 37: Time not adjusted for lane 3 (Should have been adjusted to 2.02.01)
Race 44: Time not adjusted for lane 3 (Should have been adjusted to 31.55)

Division 2 Gala 28/04/18 (Braintree):

Race 3: Lane 2's time incorrectly recorded should have been 41.97 not 41.91

Race 10: Lane 3's time incorrectly recorded should have been 34.50 not 34.56

Race 17: Mistake on Chief Timekeeping Slip Lane 3 given an incorrect position should have been placed 2nd not 4th, Lane 4 given an incorrect position should have been placed 4th not 2nd and time not adjusted for lane 5 (Should have been adjusted to 18.77) (This was not spotted and was entered on the recording sheet as the result)

Race 26: Lane 6's time incorrectly recorded should have been 1.29.44 not 1.29.49

Division 2 Gala 19/05/18 (Walthamstow):

Race 3: Lane 7's time incorrectly recorded should have been 39.74 not 3.74

Race 10: Lane 3's time incorrectly recorded should have been 41.29 not 41.20

Race 24: Mistake on Chief Timekeeping Slip Lane 3 given an incorrect position should have been placed 2nd not 3rd and Lane 7 given an incorrect position should have been placed 3rd not 2nd

Race 45: Lane 3's reason for disqualification was not recorded should have read turn 6.2